# Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo Grand Parade Application Annual Fourth of July Grand Parade Presented by the Sedro-Woolley Lions Club

To be judged in the parade, the application must be received by June 28th.

PARADE ENTRY FEE = \$30.00 COMMERCIAL ENTRY \$35.00 POLITICAL ENTRY \$500.00 CHECKS PAYABLE TO: SEDRO-WOOLLEY LOGGERODEO

Name of Entry	
Contact Person	_
Address	<u> </u>
Phone E-mail	_
Categories -Select one that fits your entry. Does your entry include playing music? Y Size and type of vehicle, with the length of total entry (example: vehicle + float)	_N
Log Truck - Name	
Float - Title	
Band, Drill Team, Marching Unit - Name	
Equestrian - Name	
Pooper Scoopers - REQUIRED - Name	
Antique Truck/Car - Name	
Antique Tractors/Farm/Fire Equipment - Name	
Youth Group - Name	
Community/Church - Name	
Commercial Entry - Name	
<ul> <li>(Consider your entry Commercial if you are advertising your company/business)</li> <li>LIMIT OF 3 VEHICLES PER ENTRY.</li> </ul>	
Political - Name	
<ul> <li>LIMIT OF ONE CANDIDATE PER ENTRY AND ONE VEHICLE PER ENTRY, NO COME ADVERTISEMENT OR POLITICAL WITH OTHER ENTRIES.</li> </ul>	SINING ANY
Submitted by: Phone/e-mail	
YOUR SELECTION ABOVE WILL BE THE CATEGORY IN WHICH YOU ARE JUDGED. CONSI RED/WHITE/BLUE, 4TH OF JULY THEME, AND FAMILY FRIENDLY WILL ALSO WEIGH IN DECISION	
www.Loggerodeo.org 360-770-8452 P.O. Box 712, Sedro-Woolley,	WA 98284
THIS PART WILL BE COMPLETED BY LOGGERODEO 1. Application 2. Indemnity 3. S. Agreement Signed 4. Announcer's Sheet 5. Proof of Ins 6. Entry Fee Amt \$ or Cash Date received (Circle missing items, telephone entry contact bere when missing items received and application is complete	Ck #

# For the safety of you and everyone at the parade, please read the following:

Parade entries must follow the direction of all parade officials.

Entries must be appropriate for a FAMILY AUDIENCE. No offensive materials.

Improper use of the American Flag is not permitted. Proper use of the American Flag is based on the U.S. Flag policy set forth in the U.S. Code.

All wheels of motorized Vehicles must stay in contact with the ground at all times. NO WHEELIES.

The drinking, display or possession of alcoholic beverages, or other intoxicants or controlled substances is absolutely prohibited. City ordinances and state laws will be enforced.

The throwing of any items from motorized or moving vehicles and/or trailers is prohibited. Anyone wishing to distribute candy, fliers or other items must have a person walk within 3 feet alongside the crowd to hand or put items at the feet of spectators.

The Sedro-Woolley Lions Club and the Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo reserve the right to suspend or bar from the parade at any time any entrant not conforming to the rules and regulations, or refusing to follow the instructions of the police or parade officials.

# Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo Grand Parade Application Annual Fourth of July Grand Parade Presented by the Sedro-Woolley Lions Club

### Please Read

Nephi, Utah, July 17, 2017 (Gephardt Daily)

When 11 yr. old Grace Eyre suffered fatal injuries Friday during a parade, she had just jumped off the back of a pickup truck to distribute candy to spectators. The Nephi girl lost her footing and fell under the flatbed trailer the truck was pulling. Spectators hurried to offer aid, but the crushing injuries would cost Grace her life.

#### **KATC-TV**

Reports that witnesses say a child was struck by a vehicle pulling the float after entering the roadway for a piece of candy. KATC says the parade was stopped after the child was hit, and then detoured.

# These are incidents we take precautions to prevent by following all the rules set forth in this application.

#### SAFETY AGREEMENT

For the safety of everyone, THROWING ANYTHING from your entry or from the street to the people is prohibited. This includes candy, toys, advertising materials, water products or shooting water guns, etc.

Your signature indicates that you agree not to throw anything and that you will inform all members of your entry regarding this.			
Signature:	Date		
If you have questions, please call Loggerodeo at 360-	-770-8452		

#### ACUERDO DE SEGURIDAD

Para la seguridad de todos, TIRANDO CUALQUIER COSA, desde su entrada o desde la calle a la gente está prohibido. Esto incluye caramelos, juguetes, material publicitario, productos de agua o pistolas de agua de tiro, etc.

Su firma indica que usted se compromete a no tirar nada y que va a informar a todos los miembros de su entrada con respecto a este.

Firma:	Fecha
_	

Si tiene alguna pregunta por favor llame al 360-770-8452 Loggerodeo

# **Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo Grand Parade Application Annual Fourth of July Grand Parade**

## **Presented by the Sedro-Woolley Lions Club**

#### PROOF OF INSURANCE

Proof of Insurance is required for all motorized vehicles and each driver must have a valid driver's
license. Please make a copy of your insurance card for your vehicle and attach it to this
application. A copy of the person driving the vehicle must submit a copy of their driver's license.

Thank you.

# Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo Grand Parade Application Annual Fourth of July Grand Parade

## **Presented by the Sedro-Woolley Lions Club**

#### **ANNOUNCER'S INFORMATION**

If you want the announcer to say something about your entry please write what you want said and be brief and to the point.

# Sedro-Woolley Loggerodeo Grand Parade Application Annual Fourth of July Grand Parade

### **Presented by the Sedro-Woolley Lions Club**

This form must be signed by the President of the sponsoring organization, the Principal of the School, or the individual participating in the Loggerodeo Grand Parade. Please return this completed form with your application.

#### **INDEMNITY AGREEMENT**

I,	olley Lions Club mployees, agen and against all	ts, volunteers and any other	
Name (print)			
Title (print)			
Mailing address			
City	State	Zip Code	
Phone with area code			
E-mail			
Signature		Date	
<u>Video and Photogr</u>	aphy Waiver Re	elease Form	
I hereby grant permission to the rights of my image, likeness and sound of my voice as recorded on audio or video tape without payment or any other consideration. I understand that my image may be edited, copied, exhibited, published, or distributed and waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive the right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of my image or recording. I also understand that this material may be used in diverse fundraising settings within an unrestricted geographic area. Photographic, audio or video recordings may be used for social media. By signing this release, I understand and agree to the above information.			
Signature		Date	